
Request for Quotation (RFQ) 

  Reference Number 7094105 

  Procuring Entity CITY OF CEBU, CEBU 

  Title Project 1: Design and Build for the Construction of Medium Rise Building 
(5-Storey Tenement Housing), Brgy. Lorega-San Miguel, Cebu City 

  Area of Delivery Cebu    Printable Version 

Solicitation 
Number: 

07272020-01 

Trade 

Agreement: 
Implementing Rules and 

Regulations 

Procurement 
Mode: 

Negotiated Procurement - 
Two Failed Biddings (Sec. 
53.1) 

Classification: Civil Works 

Category: Construction Projects 

Approved 
Budget for 
the Contract: 

PHP 227,900,000.00 

Contract 
Duration: 

300 Day/s 

Client 
Agency: 

 

 

Contact 
Person: 

Mary Jane C. Caballero 
BAC Secretariat 
Cebu City 
M.C Briones Street Brgy. 
Sto.Niño Cebu City 
Cebu City 
Cebu 
Philippines 6000 
63-32-4110100 Ext.1506 
 
jhingkay.caballero@gmail.com 

 

Status Active 
Associated 
Components 

Order 

Bid Supplements 0 
Document Request 
List 

1 

Date Published 08/07/2020 
Last Updated / Time 08/07/2020 12:00 AM 
Closing Date / Time 27/07/2020 2:00 PM 

Description 
This project is adopting the Design and Build scheme, which involves a 5-Storey Building which 
utilizes the whole lot area and considers mandatory set-backs. The Building will adopt the Green 
Architecture Design to create energy efficient and sustainable structure. Buildings are 
responsible for large consumption of energy, electricity, water and material. Green buildings aim 
to reduce the environmental impact of buildings and minimizing the electricity consumption. One 
of the methods to achieve these goals is by using the natural or mechanical ventilation, or a 
combination of them instead of traditional air conditioning systems that consume a lot of energy. 
 
Approved Budget for the Design and Build Contract: PhP 227,900,000.00 
Fund Source: SB2-2019 (1011-8-5-07-04-010-10-2019) 
Contract Period: 300 Calendar Days [10 Months] 
Design Preparation: 60 Calendar Days [2 Months] 
Construction: 240 Calendar Days [8 Months] 
 

Pre-bid Conference 

Date Time Venue 

15/07/2020 2:00 PM 8th Floor Conference Room, 
Executive Bldg. 

 

 

Other Information 
SCHEDULE: 
Availability of Request for Quotation: July 8 to 14, 2020 
Negotiation Conference: July 15, 2020 2:00PM at 8th Floor Conference Room, Executive Bldg. 
Deadline of submission of bids and opening of bids: July 27, 2020 2:00PM at 8th Floor 
Conference Room, Executive Bldg. 

javascript:OpenPrintablePage('7094105');
javascript:showAlert('');
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/%3CA href=


Post-Qualification: July 28, 2020 
 
For any clarification, contact: 
Jean del Mar 
BAC Secretariat 
Mobile No: 09226612135 
Email Address: bacinfracebucity6000@gmail.com 
 

 

 

Created by Mary Jane C. Caballero 
Date Created 07/07/2020 

 

 

 


